3/21/6/012 40	1	
FORM PTC-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 144) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner	03-23-20 10320369	Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mathias WITTMANN Annette QUAAS Christian TROIDL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AMANN & SOEHNE GMBH & CO. KG Internal Address:
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box 9 74355 Boennigheim, GERMANY City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: February 2, 200	06	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 11/287,481, filed Nov. 28 	ner with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes 25 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ, DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 © Enclosed Credit Card Form PTO-2038 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 105 Street Address: 1727 King Stree City: Alexandria State: VA		8. Deposit account number: 83/22/2006 RBEYENEZ 90000163 11287481 (Attach dupligate engage this page if paying by deposit account 40.00 DP
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	ief, the foregoing informa	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666 Name of Person Signing

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2700

RECORDED: 03/21/2006

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Mathias Wittmann, Gotenstrasse 5, 86356 Neusaess, Germany; Annette Quaas, Erzgebirgsstrasse 10, 86199 Augsburg, Germany; and Christian Troidl, Breitlehenstrasse 16, 86830 Schwabmmunchen, Germany, have invented a certain improvement in BOBBIN AND ESPECIALLY A BOBBIN WOUND WITH A YARN, an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2005, Serial No. 11/287,481.

Whereas, AMANN & SOEHNE GMBH & CO. KG, P.O. Box 9, 74355 Boennigheim, Germany, a corporation of Germany, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

01.02.06	Mattier Ed
Date	Mathias Wittman
(8.02.2006 Date	Annelte Quaas
08 01.06 Date	Christian Troic

PATENT REEL: 017655 FRAME: 0665

Troidl